Page : 1 of 1 08/09/2016 13:59:40 Ad Number : 54692468

Order Number : 54577406 Salesperson : 68 - Bernadette Eberli

PO Number : Donna : Gazette

Customer:600087 Gaston County Board of Commissioners Section:Classified SectionContact:Donna BuffSub Section:Classified Section

Address1 : PO Box 1578 Category : Legals 000

Address2 : Dates Run : 08/12/2016-08/12/2016

Gastonia NC 280531578 Days : 08/12/2016-08/12

Ad Key

(704) 866-3407 Fax Words 288 **Credit Card** Ad Rate L - Gaston **Printed By** Bernadette Eberli Ad Price 266.89 **Entered By** Bernadette Eberli **Amount Paid** 0.00 266.89 **Amount Due**

Keywords : NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PURSUANT TO NORTH CAROLIN

Notes : Zones :

City St Zip

Phone

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PURSUANT TO NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL STATUTE 158-7.1

Gaston County proposes to conduct engineering tests on land located in the Dallas Township to determine its potential for an economic development project pursuant to North Carolina General Statute 158-7.1. The County Board of Commissioners intends, subject to comment at the public hearing for which notice is hereby given, to approve an appropriation of \$165,000.00, to review the following:

- Perform Phase I Environmental Audit
- Perform Topographical Survey
- Perform Soil Borings

The Board of Commissioners believes this project would stimulate and stabilize the local economy, promote business, and result in the creation of a substantial number of jobs in the County that pay at or above the median average wage in the County in the event that the property is suitable for development.

The Gaston County Board of Commissioners shall hold a public hearing on the proposed appropriation for the engineering review of this tract at 6:00 o'clock p.m. in The Harley B. Gaston, Jr. Public Forum - Gaston County Courthouse, 325 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Way, Gastonia, N.C., on Tuesday, August 23, 2016, at which time any person may be heard regarding the proposed appropriation described herein. The Commissioners invite all interested persons to attend and present their views.

Following the public hearing the Board of Commissioners intends to consider the request to approve the appropriation.

Any person wishing to comment in writing, prior to the public hearing on the proposed appropriation, may do so by forwarding comments to the Clerk to the Board of Commissioners at P.O. Box 1578, Gastonia, NC 28053-1578 or Donna.Buff@gastongov.com.

Donna S. Buff, Clerk Board of Commissioners Gaston County, North Carolina

1C-August 12, 2016. Text GS77406 to 56654